Triband chip
antenna paired
with Semtech’s
Lora Edge™
APPLICATION NOTE
TRIO mXTENDTM (NN03-310)
2 Last Update: March 2021
APPLICATION NOTE

9 Last Update: March 2021
APPLICATION NOTE
TRIO mXTENDTM (NN03-310)
MN
Section d
MN
Section e
Figure 4 – Matching Networks implemented in the Evaluation Board (Figure 1).
 Z1 Z2 Z3 Z4 Z5 Z6 Z7 Z8 Z9 Z10 Z11 Z12 Z13 Z14 Z15 Z16
PCB125x50 15nH 2.3pF Open 4.0nH Open 0Ω 9.1nH 2.3pF 4.4nH 6.0nH 1.6pF 0.7pF 2.2nH 8.4nH 28nH 0.8pF
PCB108x50 16nH 1.9pF Open 1.3nH Open 0Ω 10nH 2.2pF 2.3nH 8.4nH 1pF 0.5pF 1.8nH Open 28nH 0.8pF
PCB90x50 3.7nH 10pF Open 10pF 3.7nH 0Ω 7.5nH 3.2nH 1.7pF 8.4nH 1pF 8.7nH 5.6nH Open - 0.1pF
PCB72x50 0Ω 4nH Open 0Ω Open 0Ω 9.1nH 5.6nH 0Ω 8.4nH 1pF 9.1nH 5.6nH Open - 0.1pF
PCB54x50 4nH Open 18pF 12pF 2.8nH 0Ω 8.7nH 3.5nH 0Ω 8.4nH 1pF 8.7nH 5.6nH Open - 0.1pF
Value Inductor Part Number
28nH LQW18AN28NG80
16nH LQW18AN16NG80
15nH LQW18AN15NG80
10nH LQW18AN10NG10
9.1nH LQW18AN9N1G80
8.7nH LQW18AN8N7G80
8.4nH LQW18AN8N4G80
7.5nH LQW18AN7N5C80
6.0nH LQW5AN6N0B80
5.6nH LQW15AN5N6C10
4.4nH LQW15AN4N4G80
4.0nH LQW15AN4N0G80
3.7nH LQW15AN3N7G80
3.5nH LQW15AN3N5G80
3.2nH LQW15AN3N2B00
2.8nH LQW15AN2N8G80
2.3nH LQW15AN2N3G80
2.2nH LQW15AN2N2C10
1.8nH LQW15AN1N8C00
1.3nH LQW15AN1N3C10
Value Capacitor Part Number
18pF GJM1555C1H180FB01
12pF GJM1555C1H120FB01
10pF GJM1555C1H100FB01
2.3pF GJM1555C1H2R3WB01
2.2pF GJM1555C1H2R2WB01
1.9pF GJM1555C1H1R9WB01
1.7pF GJM1555C1H1R7WB01
1.6pF GJM1555C1H1R6WB01
1.0pF GJM1555C1H1R0WB01
0.8pF GJM1555C1HR80WB01
0.7pF GJM1555C1HR70WB01
0.5pF GJM1555C1HR50WB01
0.1pF GJM1555C1HR10WB01